09/958900

4 75 160 JC03 Rec'd PCT/TTO 1 5 OCT 2001

Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?		
Kiyotsuna TOYOHARA, Jiro SADANOBU and	TEIJIN LIMITED		
Tsutomu NAKAMURA	6-7, Minamihommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0054, Japan		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
□ yes ☑ no	11-27-2001		
10/15/01			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	101901213		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	101901213		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Execution Date: September 27, 2001	□ yes ☑ no		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	19-89/17)		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 27, 2001			
A. Patent Application No.(s)/Confirmation No.(s) /NOT YET ASSIGNED	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 1		
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in		
Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.		
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
	8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880		
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature.	THE IN THIS STACE		
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
original document.	milion to that and correct and any animation copy to a first copy		
Rose S. Vague	October 15, 2001		
Bruce E. Kramer Reg. No.			
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments			
Box Assignments			

PATENT REEL: 012316 FRAME: 0318

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	TEIJIN LIMITED			
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	6-7, Minamihommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0054, Japan			
				_
(Title of Invention)	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and e META-TYPE WHOLLY AROMAT PRODUCING SAME relating to International Patent Application	exclusive right, title and interest to the IC POLYAMIDE FILAMENTS ion PCT/JP 01 / 01138	and/or for which application for Letters Pat	
	of the United States was executed on evo	en date herewith or, if not so execute	d, was:	7
(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(a) executed on(b) filed on/		eby authorized to insert in (b) the specified	
	Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), wh ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the AS enforcing protection for said invention, is said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declar including separate assignments and declar producing evidence.	en requested by said ASSIGNEE an SIGNEE may deem necessary, desire neluding in the preparation and public to reissue, reexamination, or public to in relation to same, such acts to it	d without charge to but at the expense of said able or expedient, for securing, maintaining and ecution of said application(s) and the issuance of securing, and in any litigation or other leg include but not be limited to executing all papers widing sworn testimony, and obtaining and affixed his/her/their signature(s).	of gal
	Kintouna Paredara.	Kiyotsuna Toyohara	September 27, 2001	
(Signatures)	1) Kiyotsuna Tayotara (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	(SIGNATURE) 2) Ji Sustantia	Jiro Sadanobu	September 27, 2001	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	3 Toutomu Nakamura	Tsutomu Nakamura	September 27, 2001	
(SIGNATUR 4)(SIGNATUR 5)(SIGNATUR 6)	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	6)(SKINATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

(TYPE NAME)

PATENT REEL: 012316 FRAME: 0319

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE)